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APPROVED BROKER LIST  

7/31/2019 

280 SECURITIES, LLC 
575 Market Street, Ste. 3800 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Attn: Mike Avery (415) 780-9901 
mavery@280securities.com 
Lina Vara (646) 661-7171 
lvara@280securites.com 
Confirms: tradeops@280securites.com 
 

CASTLEOAKS SECURITIES, LP  
111 SW 5th Avenue  #1835 
Portland, OR 97204 
Attn: Susan Schiefelbein 
(646) 521-6715 – Direct 
(310) 279-3582 – Cell 
Confirm: Sschiefelbein@castleoaklp.com 
Scott Rider-Back-up (Agency Trader) 
(212) 610-5584 
 

FTN FINANCIAL CAPITAL/SECURITIES CORP. 
Attn: Jeff.Horn@ftnfinancial.com 
50 California St. Ste.1552, San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 439-5241 
Tina.Cantwell@ftnfinancial.com 
Caroline.hegarty@ftnfinancial.com  
(800) 307-5419 

 
 
PIPER JAFFRAY 
Attn: Lisa Pentz 
444 S. Flower St., Suite 1675 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 572-3607/312-7789  
Fixed income support: (612) 303-6727 
Fax: (612) 313-3006 
Lisa.s.pentz@pjc.com 
Jeniffer.w.oneill@pjc.com 
Thomas.c.tisell@pjc.com 
 

 
RBC CAPITAL MARKETS LLC 
1331 N California Blvd. Ste. 650 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
ATTN: Eric Ajlouny (415) 445-6351 
eric.ajlouny@rbc.com 
866-952-5391 
Mark.solis@rbc.com 
(415) 445-8422 

 

 
 
 
TD SECURITIES (USA) LLC. 
31 West 52nd St., New York, NY 10019-6101 
Attn: Michael.Kahn@tdsecurities.com 
 (212)827-7169 
Chanel.Soto@tdsecurities.com 
 (212) 827-7312/Cell: (646) 515-7754 
Ops & Allocation: TDSI-Allocations@tdsecurities.com 
 
 

 
UnionBanc Investment Services 
445 S. Figueroa St. 11th Flr 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
(213) 236-7070 
Attn: Robert Joseph (800) 358-8771 
Confirms:  
Mark.kreymer@unionbank.com 
Robert.joseph@unionbank.com 
 
 

WELLS FARGO SECURITIES, LLC 
333 S. Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
Attn: Chris Pocino  (310) 426-3987 – UST, REPO 
Christian.Pocino@wellsfargo.com  
Leah.D.Nakamura@wellsfargo.com (213) 253-6205 
Jonathan.Chuang@wellsfargo.com 
 
 

TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES (non-broker) 
Attn: James Kim 469-486-5244 
6565 Headquarters Dr. Plano, TX 75024 
1-800-292-1147 Main 
Fax: (800)292-1147 
Confirm:  
Elizabeth.Jones@toyota.com 
Norman.Brem@toyota.com 
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